
Annexures as referred to in Reply to Lok Sabha Starred Question No. *102 for 

09.02.2024 

Annexure-I 

State/UT-wise number of functional FTSCs and cumulative disposal of cases 

as of December, 2023 

State/UT Functional Courts Cumulative Disposal since the 

inception of the Scheme 

FTSCs including 

e-POCSO 

e-POCSO 

Andhra Pradesh 16 16 4083 

Assam 17 17 4979 

Bihar 46 46 9939 

Chandigarh 1 0 244 

Chhattisgarh 15 11 4377 

Delhi 16 11 1503 

Goa 1 0 44 

Gujarat 35 24 10295 

Haryana 16 12 5342 

Himachal Pradesh 6 3 1282 

J&K 4 2 151 

Jharkhand 22 16 5822 

Karnataka 31 17 8897 

Kerala 54 14 16878 



Madhya Pradesh 67 57 23613 

Maharashtra 19 10 16907 

Manipur 2 0 127 

Meghalaya 5 5 382 

Mizoram 3 1 169 

Nagaland 1 0 57 

Odisha 44 23 11960 

Puducherry 1 1 44 

Punjab 12 3 3565 

Rajasthan 45 30 13003 

Tamil Nadu 14 14 6228 

Telangana 36 0 7799 

Tripura 3 1 349 

Uttarakhand 4 0 1355 

Uttar Pradesh 218 74 55021 

West Bengal 3 3 48 

TOTAL 757 411 214463 

Annexure-II 

State/UT-wise Disposal of cases in FTSCs as of December, 2023 

Sl. 

No. 

State/UT Total cases 

instituted 

since 

inception of 

Cumulative 

disposal since 

inception of 

the Scheme 

Cumulative 

pendency 



the Scheme 

1 Andhra Pradesh 11314 4083 7231 

2 Assam 10186 4979 5207 

3 Bihar 27655 9939 17716 

4 Chandigarh 447 244 203 

5 Chhattisgarh 6641 4377 2264 

6 Delhi 5313 1503 3810 

7 Goa 200 44 156 

8 Gujarat 16633 10295 6338 

9 Haryana 9541 5342 4199 

10 Himachal Pradesh 2116 1282 834 

11 J&K 604 151 453 

12 Jharkhand 10308 5822 4486 

13 Karnataka 14311 8897 5414 

14 Kerala 24279 16878 7401 

15 Madhya Pradesh 33806 23613 10193 

16 Maharashtra 21262 16907 4355 

17 Manipur 221 127 94 

18 Meghalaya 1443 382 1061 

19 Mizoram 258 169 89 



20 Nagaland 108 57 51 

21 Odisha 23020 11960 11060 

22 Puducherry 265 44 221 

23 Punjab 5003 3565 1438 

24 Rajasthan 19125 13003 6122 

25 Tamil Nadu 10668 6228 4440 

26 Telangana 16262 7799 8463 

27 Tripura 591 349 242 

28 Uttarakhand 2263 1355 908 

29 Uttar Pradesh 139799 55021 84778 

30 West Bengal 2996 48 2948 

  TOTAL 416638 214463 202175 

  

 


